DOCKET NUMBER:

AMPC 4994-DIV

10000		
RECORDATION FO PATENT		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T Please record the attached original documents or		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Chester C. Carroll	United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Army Washington, D. C. 20231	
3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT		
Execution Date: February 15, 2000		
4A, Patent Application Number(s): 10/299,095	4B. Patent Number(s):	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	l: Legal Office (AMSAM-L-G-I / Ms. Anne Lanteigne) US Army Aviation and Missile Command Redstone Arsenal, AL 35898-5000	
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
8. Please charge the required fee and any additional requir	red fees to deposit account number	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregone copy is a true copy of the original document.	going information is true and correct and any attached	
Hay Kyung Telephone N	Number (256) 876-8922	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docume	11.8. <u>Z</u>	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to : Commissioner of Patents and Trudemarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D. C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 013716 FRAME: 0527

Docket No. AMPC 4994

	For use of t	ASSIGNMENT C			
Title of Invention:	Asynchron		netic Process	or Utilizing Coef	ficient Polynomial
	Arithmetic	(CPA)			
Inventor(s):	Chester C. Carroll	11111			,
*Application Seria	al No.:				
*Date Declaration	Executed: <u>15 Fe</u>	bruary 20	<u> 200</u>	*Filing Date	e
		known at execution may			
I (WE), the unde	ersigned Inventor(s), in conder which the above-en	onsideration of the right	ts of the Govern		itates acquired by virtue
Interest throug application for application an	he Government of the U ghout the United States, patent and all Letters P d any reissue if said Letters Patent,	Ita Territories, Possessi	ions, and Puerto	Rico, in and to the a	above-entitled invention
Government, of the filed; provide fails to make a country shall of which may isse	ssign to the Government within eight months of the ded that if the Governme such a determination, with the months in me (us), subjected on the invention in stand/or furtherance of the	e filing of the United Sta ent determines not to ca thin the said eight monti of to a nonexclusive, irre uch foreign country, inclu	ates application use an application hs, all right, title avocable, royalty uding the power	for patent, determine on to be filed in any end interest in the in r-free license to the f	es to cause an applicati particular foreign countr nvention in such foreign Government in any pate
prosecution of	rovide any further inform f patent applications on i itions and patents issuin	the invention, the prosec	cution and settle	ement of Interference	es and recording of title t
patent apolica		-	_		
	-/-	, (	(V)	agree 11	/
	-/-	, (Midd	le Initial)	Carry (Last Name	3)
Signature of Inve	intor: <u>(Resta</u> (First Name)			Carry (Lest Name	
Signature of Inve	(First Name)  34 Saint Charles S		Madison		Alabama
Signature of Inve	(First Name)  34 Saint Charles S (Locality)				
Signature of Inve	(First Name)  34 Saint Charles S	<u>Square, Huntsville,  </u>	Madison (County)		Alabama (State)
Signature of Inve	(First Name)  34 Saint Charles S (Locality)  6 2000  Alabama	<u>Square, Huntsville,  </u>	Madison (County)		Alabama (State)
Signature of Inve	(First Name)  34 Saint Charles S (Locality)  6 2000  Alabama	Equare, Huntsville, Typed Name of	Madison (County)		Alabama (State)
Signature of Inve	Alabama  Madison  (First Name)  (First Name)  (First Name)  (Alabama)  Madison	Equare, Huntsville, Typed Name of ss. arroll known to	Madison (County) InventorC	Chester C. Carro	Alabama (State)
Signature of Inve	Alabama  Madison  Mater Chester C. C.	Equare, Huntsville, Typed Name of ss. arroll known to	Madison (County) InventorC	Chester C. Carro	Alabama (State)
Signature of Inve	Alabama  Madison  Mater Chester C. C.	Equare, Huntsville, Typed Name of ss. arroll known to	Madison (County) InventorC	Chester C. Carro	Alabama (State)
Signature of Inve	Alabama  Madison  Alabama  Chester C. Conent duly appeared before	Equare, Huntsville, Typed Name of ss. arroll known to	Madison (County) InventorC	Chester C. Carro	Alabama (State)
Signature of Inve	Alabama  Madison  Mater Chester C. C.	Equare, Huntsville, Typed Name of ss. arroll known to	Madison (County) InventorC o me to be the ined to me that he	Chester C. Carro	Alabama (State)

PATENT REEL: 013716 FRAME: 0528

RECORDED: 06/09/2003